
Ripley County Cross Country Championship
Batesville, IN
Aug. 31, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Milan 22 1 2 3 5 11 15 21 17:57.0 2:01.6
2 Batesville 36 4 6 7 9 10 12 14 18:41.8 0:46.5
3 South Ripley 72 8 13 16 17 18 19 20 20:24.8 2:51.3

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Milan
1 Ben Riehle, 12 17:04.9
2 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:28.8
3 Gabriel Riehle, 10 17:40.6
5 Ayden Potts, 12 18:24.0
11 Nathan Voss, 11 19:06.5
15 Ethan Dehamer, 12 19:42.4
21 Dylan Thomas, 12 22:12.8

Total Time = 1:29:44.8     Total Places = 22

2. Batesville
4 Isaac Trossman, 11 18:16.4
6 Cannon Clark, 10 18:30.1
7 Jake Chapman, 11 18:39.9
9 Deev Ranka, 11 18:59.6
10 Jaden Basler, 10 19:02.9
12 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 19:28.2
14 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:36.3

Total Time = 1:33:28.9     Total Places = 36

3. South Ripley
8 Mason Bascom, 9 18:44.3
13 Luke Bradley, 11 19:35.6
16 Jordan Davis, 10 20:50.6
17 Carson Fisk, 12 21:17.6
18 Evan Eaglin, 12 21:35.5
19 Jacob Ivey, 12 22:00.3
20 Blake Swinney, 9 22:04.3

Total Time = 1:42:03.6     Total Places = 72



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ben Riehle, 12 17:04.9 Milan
2 2 Lucas Cooney, 10 17:28.8 Milan
3 3 Gabriel Riehle, 10 17:40.6 Milan
4 4 Isaac Trossman, 11 18:16.4 Batesville
5 5 Ayden Potts, 12 18:24.0 Milan
6 6 Cannon Clark, 10 18:30.1 Batesville
7 7 Jake Chapman, 11 18:39.9 Batesville
8 8 Mason Bascom, 9 18:44.3 South Ripley
9 9 Deev Ranka, 11 18:59.6 Batesville
10 10 Jaden Basler, 10 19:02.9 Batesville
11 11 Nathan Voss, 11 19:06.5 Milan
12 12 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 19:28.2 Batesville
13 13 Luke Bradley, 11 19:35.6 South Ripley
14 14 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:36.3 Batesville
15 Cash Myers, 10 19:39.8 Batesville
16 15 Ethan Dehamer, 12 19:42.4 Milan
17 Benjamin Adams, 12 19:53.4 Batesville
18 Paxton Harris, 11 20:05.5 Batesville
19 16 Jordan Davis, 10 20:50.6 South Ripley
20 17 Carson Fisk, 12 21:17.6 South Ripley
21 18 Evan Eaglin, 12 21:35.5 South Ripley
22 Jacob Ricke, 11 21:39.7 Jac-Cen-Del
23 Dylan Ricke, 11 21:52.0 Jac-Cen-Del
24 Marshall Johnson, 10 21:52.9 Jac-Cen-Del
25 19 Jacob Ivey, 12 22:00.3 South Ripley
26 20 Blake Swinney, 9 22:04.3 South Ripley
27 21 Dylan Thomas, 12 22:12.8 Milan
28 Gabriel Maloney, 12 22:24.1 Jac-Cen-Del
29 Landon Raver, 10 23:08.0 Batesville
30 Tyler Myers, 10 23:34.5 Milan
31 Manan Patel, 9 24:42.4 Batesville
32 David Rutherford, 12 24:52.0 South Ripley
33 Broderick Gibson, 9 24:58.2 Batesville
34 Logan Prince, 10 29:58.8 South Ripley


